
  
    TENDER DOCUMENT No. 153402/CREDA/SPV IRRIGATION PUMPS/PM-KUSUM-B/2024-25 

 

Page 1 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Chhattisgarh State Renewable Energy 
Development Agency (CREDA)  

(Dept. of Energy, Govt. of Chhattisgarh) 
 

Near Energy Education Park, Village Fundhar  
VIP (Air Port Road) Raipur 492015 (C.G.) 

Phone (No.):+91-8370009923 

E-mail: credatendercell@gmail.com, Website: creda.co.in 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. 153402/CREDA/SPV IRRIGATION PUMPS/PM-KUSUM-B/ 2024-25 
Dated: 26-02-2024 

 

E-Tender for standardisation of Rates for Survey,  Design, Supply, Transport, 
Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Off-Grid Solar Photovoltaic Water 
Pumping Systems (SPWPS) of capacities 02, 03 & 05 (HP) anywhere in 
Chhattisgarh State, including CMC, complete system warranty, insurance and its 
repair and maintenance for 5 Years under PM-KUSUM Component-B of MNRE. 

 

Particulars 
From Date 

& Time 
To Date  
& Time 

Place 

Date of issue of notice inviting bid 
26.02.2024 
05:00 PM 

--- ----- 

Period of availability of bidding 
document at website 

26.02.2024 
05:00 PM 

28.03.2024 
05:00 PM 

http://www.creda.co.in/tenders 

Submission of pre bid queries in 
writing or through E-mail 

26.02.2024 
05:00 PM 

06.03.2024 
05:00 PM 

At H.O. CREDA, Raipur (C.G.) 
RE-V, Section or by     
E-mail :credatendercell@gmail.com 

Display of Sample & Submission 
of MAF 

22.03.2024 
11:00 AM 

22.03.2024 
05:00 PM 

At CREDA H.O. Raipur 

Submission of Online Bid 
(Technical + e-Price Bid) and  
Submission of Documents in hard 
copy  

07.03.2024 
05:00 PM 

28.03.2024 
05:00 PM 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in and at  
H.O. CREDA Raipur (C.G.), RE-V, Section 

Online Opening  of Technical Bid 
03.04.2024 
12:00 Noon 

At CREDA H.O., Raipur (C.G.) 
Conference Hall, Raipur. 
(https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in) 

Evaluation of technical bid and 
Declaration of Eligible bidders 
(Bidders who are technically & 
financially qualified) 

09.04.2024 
12:00 Noon 

At Conference Hall, CREDA H.O., Raipur 
(C.G.) 

Online Opening  of e- Price Bid  
16.04.2024 
12:00 Noon 

At Conference Hall, CREDA H.O., 
Raipur(C.G.) 

 

Tender Document Cost– Rs.25, 000.00 + 18% GST = Rs.29, 500.00 

(in words Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

E.M.D.– Rs.5,00,000.00 (in words Rupees Five Lakh Only) for Individual &  
JV/Consortium  bidders to be deposited in CREDA’s  account via Demand Draft/ Pay 
Order or RTGS / NEFT. 

Document can also be downloaded from our website www.creda.co.in with the cost of 

tender as mentioned in NIT, which shall have to be deposited along with the tender document. 
 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/


  
    TENDER DOCUMENT No. 153402/CREDA/SPV IRRIGATION PUMPS/PM-KUSUM-B/2024-25 

 

Page 2 

CHATTISGARH STATE RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY  
CONTENTS 

Section Description 
Page 
No. 

 Notice Inviting Tender 03-04 
 Check list of document to be uploaded 05 

1 Instruction For Bidder 08-16 
 Eligibility Criteria  08-09 
 JV/Consortium /Bidding Process 09-10 

 
EMD/Submission of 
Documents/Specification/Amendments/GST&PAN 

10-11 

 RMS/Bid/Analysis of Rate/Registration of Bidder etc. 11-16 
2 General Condition of Contract 17-26 

 
Definitions/Proof of Manufacturer/Contract Document/Manner of 
Execution 

17-18 

 Variations, Additions & Omissions/Inspection/Completion work 18-19 

 
Eligible SI Liability in case of default/Force Majeure/Rejection of 
works etc. 

19-26 

3 Scope of Work 27-28 
 e-Price Bid 29-30 
 
 

Schedule - I Part-A 31 

 Schedule - I Part-B 32 
 Schedule - II Part-C 33 
 Schedule - III - Technical Deviations 34 
 Schedule - IV - Past Experience 35 
 Annexure–I –Experience Certificate Format 36 
 Annexure–II –JV/Consortium  Agreement 37-39 

 
Annexure – III –Benchmark Cost of SPV Irrigation Pumping 
Systems 

40 

 
Annexure – IV - Format for the Affidavit for Declaration of Conflict 
of Interest  

41-42 

 Annexure – V – Draft Agreement 43-47 

 Annexure – VI – Format for CMC Certificate 48 

 
Annexure – VII – Declaration for using same make of equipment as 
per the test certificates 

49 

4 Annexure – A - Technical Specifications 50 


